
Emri i Subjektit Nr i 
Licencës 

VENDI TELEFONI  EMAILI  

A.V"Spana" 001/06 Prishtinë 044/176-653 korabgunga@hotmail.com 

A.V."Fauna Jone" 002/06 Prishtinë 044/360-038 fauna.jone@yahoo.com 

A.V."Veterina " 004/06 Lipjan  044/206-986 ebujar@yahoo.com 

A.V."Veterina" 005/06 Vushtrri  044/147-297 safetosmani33@hotmail.com 

SV "Pharmacon-Vet " 006/06 Vushtrri  044/197-626 pharmacon-vet@hotmail.com 

A.V."Veterina" 013/06 Drenas  044/180-947 dr.sefedinheta@hotmail.com 

A.V."Enkeli -Med-Vet" 017/06 Malishevë  044/141-925 avni-robaj@hotmail.com 

AV." Praxis veterinaria" 018/06 Prizren  044/217-454 vetpz@yahoo.com 

AV"Stacioni Veterinar -R" 020/06 Dragash  044/201-082 regjepshala@hotmail.com 

A.V." Agrovet " 021/06 Dragash  044/354-728 dmvtasimserifi@hotmail.com 

"Stacioni Veterinar " Pejë 022/06 Pejë 044/251-810 stacioniveterinarpeja@hotmail.com 

A.V."Apis " 024/06 Pejë 044/140-924 apisdora@hotmail.com; 

A.V."Al-Vet " 025/06 Gjakovë  044/124-504 alvet4503@gmail.com 

A.V."Veterinaria" 026/06 Gjakovë  044/133-977 kolavet@hotmail.com; 

A.V. "Veterina" 030/06 Kamenicë  044/300-605 veterinakamenice@hotmail.com 

AV " Veterina " 033/06 Istog  044/223-919 hakibytyci1@hotmail.com 

A.V."Veterina Farm " 043/06 Ferizaj  044/219-162 kushtrimrexhepi@hotmail.com 

A.V."Agroni " 045/06 Ferizaj  044/143-479 agronhalimi@live.de; 

A.V."Veterinakos" 046/06 Shtimje 045-321-189 xhkrasniqi@yahoo.com 

S.V."Fauna"- "Monuni " 049/06 Gjilan  044/177-063 stacioniveterinar@fauna-ks.com 

A.V."Veterina-Med" 052/06 Shtërpce 044/324-656 hyzri_ymeri@hotmail.com 

A.V. "Joni" 053/06 Rahovec 044/188-186 thaqisal@hotmail.com 

A.V."Veterinari " 054/06 Podujevë 044/313-369 hamdialiu@yahoo.com 

AV"Veterina Agrar Sistem" 057/07 Dragash  044/294-943 dmvnevzathamza@hotmail.com 

A.V."Animals" 058/07 Ferizaj 044/608-619 hvranovci@hotmail.com; 

AV."Veterina " 059/07 Ferizaj 044/238-301 ali_halili76@hotmail.com; 

A.V."Veterinarius" 060/07 Ferizaj 044/220-066 dritonsyla@yahoo.com; 

A.V."Farm-Vet-M" 061/07 Viti  044/284-006 marku_85@hotmail.com 

A.V."Goni" 067/08 Ferizaj  044/680-515 goni-fer@hotmail.com 

AV" Mala  Farm "  069/09 F.Kosovë  044/610-133 malafarm13@gmail.com 

A.V "Veterinaria "  070/09 Mitrovicë 044/196-693 mitrokosvet@gmail.com 

A.V."Beli " 071/09 Podujevë 044/319-412 blerimvershevci@hotmail.com 

A.V. "Dushkaja" 072/09 Gjakovë 044/407-539 bajramhoxha@hotmail.com 

A.V."Veterina" 073/09 Skenderaj  044/192-152 hajrullahmecini@hotmail.com; 

A.V."Dardani " 074/09 Gjakovë 049/494-483 amb.vet.dardani@hotmail.com 

A.V."Crazy Pet" 075/09 Prishtinë  044/248-780 dardan.pozhegu@gmail.com 

A.V."Fauna"  077/10 Skenderaj  044/192-149 istrefig@hotmail.com 

A.V."Veterinari " 078/10 Skenderaj  044/283-774 arsim_gashi123@hotmail.com 

A.V." Medical " 079/10 Obiliq 044/375-775 urani112@hotmail.com 

A.V" Veterina  " 081/11 Prishtinë 044/268-141 shefkiajdini@hotmail.com 

A.V" Kujdesi " 082/11 Kaqanik  044/235-788 isamedinsopa@hotmail.com 

A.V "Pet  Care "  083/11 Prishtinë  044/190-015 klinika.petcare@gmail.com 

A.V"Kusari  -Vet" 084/12 Gjakovë 044/173-452 ermalkusari@gmail.com 
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A.V " J & R"   085/12 Gjonaj -
Prizren  

044/279-802 dr.durajjanuz@hotmail.com 

 A.V. N.SH.  "Sipi"  086/12 Klinë 044/232-474 sipi_73@hotmail.de 

A.V"Veterina "  087/12 Pejë 049-216-066 turhannila@yahoo.com 

A.V "Vet-Farm " 088/12 Kamenicë 044/710-506 besimshkodra@gmail.com 

A.V."Kida Farm&Vet" 091/13 F.Kosovë  044/247-340 qendrimkida@hotmail.com 

A.V."Fauna " 092/13 Podujevë 044/170-323 a.v.fauna2013@hotmail.com 

A.V."Hulaj Vet" 093/13 Deqan  044/481-095 barcelonauab@hotmail.com 

A.V."Kosova  Nor " 094/13 Pejë 044/149-409 kastratitaulant@yahoo.com 

A.V "Berati" 096/13 Novobrdë  044/222-560 qerim_sadiku@hotmail.com 

A.V." Medical " 097/13 Hani I Elezit  044/455-335 Sadi-ba@hotmail.de 

A.V. "Preventiva " 098/13 Gjilan  044/406-503 fatmirosmani73@gmail.com 

A.V. "M&N- I" 099/13 Istog  044/223-941 ambulanca.vmn@gmail.com 

A.V."Fisi Faunes "  103/13 Prishtinë 045/789-900 kreshnik.vejsa@gmail.com; 

AV."Preventiva " 104/14 Shtimje 044-228-505 agim_beqa@yahoo.com 

AV "Pro-Vet " 107/15 Gjakovë  045-215-031 blendibejdoni@hotmail.com 

AV" Albatriti " 108/15 Podujevë 044-274-668 Albatriti_13@hotmail.com 

AV" King Pet " 109/15 Prishtine  044/557-870 kingpet.pr@gmail.com 

AV "In-Vet " 110/15 Gjakovë 044-206-341 ilir_tarani@hotmail.com 

AV "North Animal Hospital   111/15 Vushtrri  049-213-038 zenelzhabari@hotmail.com 

AV " Fidan Krasniqi B.I" 112/15 Prizren  049-603-855 fidan.krasniqi@gmail.com 

AV  "Medico-Vet " 113/15 Obiliq 045-475-647 ajet.haliti@gmail.com 

AV "Kamza"  114/16 Kamenicë 044-231-431 fatonkrasniqi@gmail.com 

AV "Berati " 115/16 Novobrdë  045-267-701 diagnozavet@gmail.com 

AV "Indriti " 119/17 Ferizaj  044-155-453 indrit.vet@gmail.com 

AV" Drenas" 120/17 Drenas  045-494-589 elbasan_ibriqi@hotmail.com 

AV"Veterinaria Drenas "  121/17 Drenas  049-226-365 veterinaria.drenas@gmail.com 

AV " Besim Uksmajli -BI " 122/17 Ferizaj  044-453-237 besimuksmajli@hotmail.com 

AV" Provet "Gjilan  124/18 Gjilan  044-820-793 driton.zeqiri@live.com 

AV "Veton Haziri BI " 125/18 Viti  044-340-799 vetonhaziri@gmail.com 

AV " Qerim Basholli BI " 126/18 Vushtrri  044-673-981 arbenbasholli@gmail.com 

AV "Preventiva -Vet " 127/18 Prishtinë 044-117-184 fitim_232@hotmail.com 

AV''Veterina" 128/18 Viti  044-533-125 nazimkurteshi8@gmail.com 

AV" Donarta "  129/18 Prishtinë  044-220-294 nila_a@live.com 

AV "Fatos Sopaj BI "  130/18 Malishevë 044-821-806 fatossopaj82@hotmail.com 

AV "Fahredin Mujaj BI " 131/18 Prizren  049-708-243 gazmendi77@hotmail.com 

AV" Veterinaria"  132/18 Klinë 044-636-716 morina_d@Live.com 

AV "Jusuf Kovaçi BI "  133/18 Prizren  044-635-212 jusufkovaci@hotmail.com 

AV "Urban Pet"   134/18  Prishtinë  044-131-263 urbanpet.info@gmail.com 

AV "Mitro Vet " 135/18 Mitrovicë 044-721-842 mitrovet@gmail.com 

AV"Bujar Mustafa BI" 136/19 Rahovec 044-469-577 bujar-mustafa@hotmail.com 

AV " Isuf Berisha BI"  137/19 Podujevë  044-897-716 isufberisha86@hotmail.com 

AV "Adelina Rexhepi BI" 138/19 Drenas  044-956-242 adelinarexhepi@yahoo.com 

AV "My Pet " SH.P.K. 139/19 Ferizaj  044-860-712 avmypet@gmail.com 

AV " E&E-Vet "  140/19 Vushtrri  049-662-346 ambulancae@gmail.com 

AV"Shkelzen Morina BI"  141/19 Klinë 044-421-851 shkelzenmorina@live.com 
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AV "Medical Vet " 142/19 Mitrovicë 049-461-010 medical-vet@outlook.com 

AV" Zoovet" 145/19 Pejë 044-221-222 henriknulleshi@gmail.com 

SV. "Theranda  Vet " SHPK 146/19 Suharekë  044-140-409 kreshnikro@yahoo.com 

AV " City pet " Drenas  147/20 Drenas  045-578-239 shabanmmehmeti@gmail.com 

AV" Xërxa Vet " 148/20 Gjakovë 043-833-332 jetmirxerxa@hotmail.com 

"Verim Mujaj BI" 149/21 Dragash  044-392-099 verimmujaj77@gmail.com 

AV " Agrolumi " Malishevë  150/22 Malishevë  044-734-709 lumbardhkryeziu3@gmail.com 

AV "Lutani "Skenderaj  151/22 Skenderaj  044-597-463 perpa_27_p@hotmail.com 

AV "Passion Pet"  SH.P.K. 152/22 Lipjan  045-465-645 bresaesat@gmail.com 

AV " Animal Care' SH.P.K.  153/22 Podujevë  044/552-584 valoni.se1@gmail.com 

AV " Diari -Vet "  154/22 Rahovec  049-255-323 ibrahimnuredini10@gmail.com 

AV " Deer "  155/22 Skenderaj  044-118-506 bledianrushiti@outlook.com 

AV" Eja-Vet"  156/22 Suharekë  044-399-374 zeqirimilazim5@gmail.com 

AV " Pet Centar " SH.P.K.  157/22 Prishtinë  044-501-502 bujarivet@gmail.com 

AV "Star Vet " 158/22 Gjakovë  044-431-533 ramaelmir@gmail.com 

AV "Diagnoza 2009 "SHPK  159/22 Ferizaj  044-323-020 valonsherifi01@hotmail.com; 

AV "Oda Vet " SH.P.K.  160/22 Deqan  044-424-335 avdullashala91@gmail.com 

AV "Doc -Vet " SH.P.K.  161/22 Pozharan 
Viti  

049-670-260 Astritneziri06@gmail.com 

AV "Resmije Hajdini BI " 162/22 Gjilan  044-211-901 sadathajdini@hotmail.com 

" Vet Point " SH.P.K.  163/22 Prishtinë 048-354-333 cihangirc1@hotmail.com 

AV "Klinika Veterinare Fati  164/22 Klinë 044-756-877 fatonsferka35@gmail.com 

AV " Pet &Farm Clinic " 165/22 Istog  044-889-853 mentorsadrijaj7@gmail.com 

AV" Alpha Vet " Gjilan  166/23 Gjilan  045-468 387 alphavet06@gmail.com  

AV "Four Paws Hospital " 167/23 Prishtinë  044-428-935 gencukimeraj@gmail.com 

AV "Premium -Vet"  168/23 Gjilan -
Novobrdë 

045-218-893 premiumveterinary@hotmail.com 

AV " Dani "  168/24 Kline  049-105- 926 deskiilirjan@gmail.com  

AV ' Kuqi Farm "SH.P.K. 169/24 Pejë 049-277-644 beti-kuqi@hotmail.com  

AV Dorde Kragovic IB 170/24 Lesak -
Leposavic 

045-306-165 kragovic.djordje87@gmail.com 

AV" Pet Home"  SH.P.K.  171/24  Ferizaj  044-325-182 artanismajli@outlook.com  

 AV "A.C.E.S. Pet Home"  
SH.P.K 

172/24  Ferizaj  044-865-418 bzymberi@hotmail.com  

 AV " Petfor LLC  "  173/24 Prishtinë  044-814-907 petforpr@gmail.com  

AV "Elezi -Vet " SH.P.K.  174/25 Prizren  044-614-949 kemal.elezi.89@gmail.com  

AV " AniMates " SH.P.K.  175/25 Graqanicë  048-146-641 zhblend@gmail.com 

AV "All Paws Clinic " 
SH.P.K.  

176/25 Vushtrri  049-402-053 armendmerovci@gmail.com 

 AV "Alfa Pet shop "  177/25 Gllogovc  049-610-681 kreshnikzogaj@live.com 

AV "Veterinary " SH.P.K.  178/25 Vushtrri  044-325-935 fhyseni3@gmail.com 
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